DocuSign Envelope ID: 4522F71F-A46E-4AC8-B060-C2FA884DESCS8

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. _009
Date _02/26/2024

EDF # _ 20-040

Contract No. WWTP-2021-48 for the following public work: 2021 Wastewater Treatment
Facility Upgrades Project between C.D. Smith Construction, Inc. and the City of La Crosse,
dated _April 8, 2021 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

| Credit for Original Identification Specification [ (3 13,072.07) |

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Tuck Pointing Building 100

192 Mixer Relocation

Floor Mounted Support Frame and Concrete Pier
Pipe and Fittings for Secondary Clarifier Scum Beach
Connections

Identification Signs for Valves, Equipment, Building
(quantity 1,155) 28,054.51

$ 135,548.42

$

$

$

$
High Pressure Class Plug Valve $ 11,376.20

$

$

$

$

$

$

14,005.39
26,261.05

5,241.84

200-PSI Pressure Gauges (quantity 14) 22,914.86
RAS Box Freight 2,969.40
Tide Flex Check Valve in Manhole 10 2,563.34
Medium Temperature Hot Water System 150lb PRV 8,501.43
Secondary Clarifier Structural Repairs 3,328.83
Temporary Natural Gas to Boilers 7,107.75

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the
contract price:

Contract Price $ 61,041,090.71
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 13,072.07

Contract price increased by additions $ 267,873.02
Net Beductions-or Additions (Strike out one) $  254,800.95
Revised Contract Price $ 61,295,891.66

C.D. Smith Construction Inc.
Nicholas J. Beil, P.E.

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

o —

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4522F71F-A46E-4AC8-B060-C2FA884DESCS8

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by
the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue
thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

DmM/L ’I\NM(IM,V

EE923CC8B4BC443... Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

Chadwick Fawbline
LA93F306A4095z1A6... Controller




		2024-03-06T06:01:49-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




