DocuSign Envelope ID: 6BCE3FCF-50C7-4451-92AB-09B683E63F2C

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. _ 008
Date _10/20/2023

EDF # _ 20-040

Contract No. WWTP-2021-48 for the following public work: 2021 Wastewater Treatment
Facility Upgrades Project between C.D. Smith Construction, Inc. and the City of La Crosse,
dated _April 8, 2021 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

RFP 030 Structural Steel, Shelving, Electrical & HVAC
RFP 036 Remove Wall and Fill Floor

RFP 038 Replace Manhole, Drain Piping, & Grading 30,458.16
COR 065 Replace Overhead Doors & Electric Operators 67,920.78

$ 170,395.44

$

$

$
COR 068 Replace Roof Drain Piping & Discharge Location | $ 48,072.60

$

$

$

$

15,869.16

COR 069 Replace Grit Piping 34,110.34
COR 070 Provide W3 Yard Hydrants, Piping, & Hose Bibs 75,382.52
COR 071 Replace RAS Pipe Supports 16,495.61
COR 074 Increase Preheat Coil Main Pipe Size 17,248.41

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the
contract price:

Contract Price $ 60,565,137.69
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 475,953.02
Net Beductions-or Additions (Strike out one) $  475,953.02
Revised Contract Price $ 61,041,090.71

C.D. Smith Construction
Nicholas J Beil, P.E. Sr. Project Manager

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

TR —

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

Doaid Tausclar

EE923CC8B4BC443... Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

Chadwick Fawbline
\__ Ao3F306A400546... Controller






