DocuSign Envelope ID: 281BA110-8B8B-4957-B357-C90AEDB91753

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 005
Date 11/23/2022

EDF # _ 20-040

Contract No. WWTP-2021-48 for the following public work: 2021 Wastewater Treatment
Facility Upgrades Project between C.D. Smith Construction, Inc. and the City of La Crosse,
dated _April 8, 2021 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

| Reduce number of spare filters for make-up air units. | $ 3,530.00 |

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Provide disconnect switches for HVAC exhaust fans. $ 15871.20
Provide control and power conduits to Gravity
Thickeners, Primary Clarifiers, and Secondary
Clarifiers. $

Repower light pole with new conduit and wire at

Primary Clarifier 133. $

Replace GTE manhole and piping back to Gravity

Thickeners. $ 59,087.99
Replace Manhole #2 and temporary power duct bank. | $  55,593.69

113,328.18

14,139.79

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the
contract price:

Contract Price $ 59,605,698.20
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 3,530.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 258,020.85
Net Beductions-or-Additions $ 254,490.85
Revised Contract Price $ 59,860,189.05

C.D. Smith Construction Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

b —

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

DocuSigned by:

(—Oawi Tansther

——EE923CC8B4BC443...
DocuSigned by:

N—— AO3F306A40954A6. .

Budget Analyst

Controller



	City of La Crosse WWTF Upgrades - Change Order No. 5
	Change Order Summary
	La Crosse WWTF RFP 006R1
	La Crosse WWTF RFP 006 - Contractor Pricing

	La Crosse WWTF RFP 011
	La Crosse WWTF RFP 011 - Contractor Pricing

	La Crosse WWTF RFP 023
	La Crosse WWTF RFP 023 - Contractor Pricing

	La Crosse WWTF RFP 024
	La Crosse WWTF RFP 024 - Contractor Pricing Revised

	COR 033
	COR 043


		2022-11-28T06:32:07-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




