Docusign Envelope ID: 200C208A-4766-4CE0-B689-542E02F5F075

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 010
Date 09/24/2024

EDF # _ 20-040

Contract No. WWTP-2021-48 for the following public work: 2021 Wastewater Treatment
Facility Upgrades Project between C.D. Smith Construction, Inc. and the City of La Crosse,
dated April 8, 2021 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Contract Price $ 0.00
Contract Times to Substantial Completion 274 days
Contract Times to Final Completion 255 days

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the
contract price:

Contract Price $ 61,295,891.66
Contract price decreased by eliminations------- $ 0
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 0
Net Deductions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 0
Revised Contract Price $ 61,295,891.66

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the
contract times:

Contract Substantial Completion Date October 31, 2024
Contract Final Completion Date December 31, 2024

C.D. Smith Construction Inc.

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

BT —

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by
the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue
thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Signed by:

Dmu j ’Dum((u r

EE923CC8BA4BC443... Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

Chadwick Fawbline
LA93F306A4095z1A6... Controller




	CO #010 @ WWTP
	13655 Change Order No. 010
	Schedule Extension LAX WWTF V2

		2024-09-25T13:02:41-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




